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	Details of the document being reviewed

	Title:
	Operational Level Agreements within

the EGI production infrastructure
	Doc. identifier: 
EGI MS425-v0.4-1tf
	

	Project:
	EGI-InSPIRE
	Milestone identifier:
	MS425

	Author(s):
	…
	Date:
	…….


	Identification of the reviewer

	Reviewer:
	Michael Brenner
	Activity:
	PLEASE INCLUDE!!


	General comments:
The document is well written and the individual content sections (Sections 2-5) present their topics with suitable detail and clarity. However, the overall “big picture” of the OLA framework needs clarification. For this, a minor revision of the document structure and improvements to the non-content sections (summary, introduction, conclusion) will be necessary.
It’s difficult for the reader to recognize what is meant, when the documents ueses the term “framework”. In some parts, this seems to refer to a framework of OLAs, i.e.: OLAs, how they relate to each other, supporting tools (e.g. monitoring tools). This is what one would expect. But, in other parts of the document, the “framework” appears to be more limited and refer solely to a reporting and monitoring architecture. (E.g.: The Introduction states that the framework will be explained in Section 3, but Section 3 is named Reporting Tools and barely mentions OLAs outside its subsection headings.) 

If this document is really about a OLA framework (OLAs, how they relate to each other, supporting tools), then the description of the framework is mostly missing (parts of it are in the Introduction). One would expect at least the description of all the OLA types in the framework (RC OLA, RP OLA, EGI.eu SLA) including their purpose and general content (e.g.: Who are the signatories? What kind of services is the OLA about? Provided by who to whom?). Also one would expect a framework to outline existing relationships between the OLAs, e.g. do the RC OLAs underpin the RP OLAs? A simple (not necessarily comprehensive or complete) figure would be very beneficial in this context.



	Response from author: …..




	Additional comments (not affecting the document content)  e.g.  recommendations for the future ……




Detailed comments on the content:

	N°
	Page
	§
	Observations
	Reply from author
(correction / reject,  …)

	1 
	1
	(Abstract)
	The Abstract promises that MS425 describes the purpose and contents of  RC OLA, RP OLA and EGI.eu OLA, but the document delivers this only for EGI.eu OLA.
If Section 4.2 describes only procedures (and not a complete  SLM process), the abstract should refer to procedures.
	

	2 
	4
	3,4,5
	These 3 paragraphs of the Executive Summary are apparently copied & pasted from the main text. In the main text, these paragraphs are not emphasized (nor are they parts of section introductions, summaries or conclusions). They do not constitute a good summary of this milestone.


	

	3 
	5
	
	The structure of Sections 2-4 is unusual and does not follow a top-down approach. 
One would expect a section describing the overall framework first (missing, aside from the Introduction). 
Then a section on the “bigger” framework parts, i.e. the OLAs and their contents (partly in Section 2, partly in Section 4, some minor parts missing) .
Then a section about the supporting tools, i.e. monitoring and reporting, possibly alongside with results (currently Section 3).
	

	4 
	6
	
	Here, in the Introduction, is the only place, where the OLA framework is outlined. 
	

	5 
	6
	7 (last)
	The framework is not described in Section 3 (or at least, not in an obvious way), “Section 4 and 5” should be “Section 4” only. 
	

	6 
	7
	
	I assume that RP and RC OLAs were described in a previous deliverable? Still, this would be the place to describe the OLA framework in general, including the basic information on RP and RC OLAs. 
Also: The Conclusion states, that “the OLAs have been defined as middleware independent as possible” – this is not stated anywhere here (or in the subsequent sections).
	

	7 
	7
	3
	The reference to (the table in) Section 4.1.3 should come at this point and not in the last paragraph.
	

	8 
	8
	
	Not much wrong with this section, but it might not have the right place in the document structure. E.g. one would expect to have been given an explanation that RP OLAs describe BDII as a service with which availability / reliability targets (like partly given in 4.1.2) before reading 3.2.1
	

	9 
	11
	
	Consider renaming the Section to “Service Level Targets and SLM Procedures”
	

	10 
	11
	
	The actions triggered by the failure of RCs and RPs to meet service targets do constitute procedures. These should be described in (copied to) a subsection of Section 4.2
	

	11 
	16
	2
	This is not really described in the previous text of the document (cp. comments above).
	


English and other corrections:

Note: English and typo corrections can be made directly in the document as comments.
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